VOLUME 5 TABLE 43
Gaza Strip & North Sinai

MARRIED WOMEN (AGED 15-60),BY TYPE OF SETTLEMENT, YEARS OF
STUDY OF WOMAN, CHILDREN BORN DURING THE 5 YEARS
PRECEDING THE CENSUS AND THE DEATH OF SUCH CHILDREN
(ABSOLUTE NUMBERS, PERCENTAGES AND AVERAGES)

Type of settlement

Years of study of woman Refugee Rural Urban Total
camps settlements Settlements

Married d 15-60

arried women age 27,642 5,915 27,153 60,710
(a) - total
Children born during the 5
years preceding the census - 51,617 10,985 46,811 109,413
total
Thereof: children who died 11,012 2,634 10,978 24,624
Average number of children 50 1.9 18 1.9
per woman
Pfercentage of children who 213 24.0 235 295
died
0 years of study
Married d 15-60

arried women age 23,693 5,456 20,396 49,545
(a) - total
Children born during the 5
years preceding the census - 43,879 10,255 34,633 88,767
total
Thereof: children who died 9,266 2,467 8,280 20,013
Average number of children 20 20 18 19
per woman
P'ercentage of children who 911 941 53.9 995
died
1-4 years of study
Married d 15-60 -

arriec women age 1,379 142 ** 1,941 3,462
total
Children born during the 5
years preceding the census - 3,116 291 * 3,917 7,324
total
Thereof: children who died 660 70 ** 888 1,618
Average number of children 54 51 * 59 53
per woman
Percentage of children who 1.2 94,1 ** 99 7 291

died




5-8 years of study

Married women aged 15-60 -
total

Children born during the 5
years preceding the census -
total

Thereof: children who died
Average number of children
per woman

Percentage of children who
died

9+ years of study

Married women aged 15-60 -
total

Children born during the 5
years preceding the census -
total

Thereof: children who died
Average number of children
per woman

Percentage of children who
died

1,597

3,136

697

2.2

22.2

690

977

215 **

1.7

22.0 **

(a) Incl.number of years of study not known.

*  The cell value is ‘subject to high sampling error.'
** The cell value is ‘subject to very high sampling error.'

See dataset documentation for details.

189 **

268 **

46 **

1.7 **

17.2 **

92 * *

125 **

34 **

1.5 **

27.2 **

3,291

5,661

1,251

1.9

221

1,308

2,154

339 *

1.7

15.7 *

5,077

9,065

1,994

2.0

22.0

2,090

3,256

588 *

1.7

18.1 *



	table 43

