VOLUME 5 TABLE 43
Gaza Strip & North Sinai

MARRIED WOMEN (AGED 15-60), BY TYPE OF SETTLEMENT, YEARS OF STUDY OF WOMAN, CHILDREN BORN DURING THE 5 YEARS PRECEDING THE CENSUS AND THE DEATH OF SUCH CHILDREN (ABSOLUTE NUMBERS, PERCENTAGES AND AVERAGES)

Years of study of woman	Refugee	Type of settlement Refugee Rural		Total
	camps	settlements	Settlements	
Married women aged 15-60 (a) - total	27,642	5,915	27,153	60,710
Children born during the 5 years preceding the census - total	51,617	10,985	46,811	109,413
Thereof: children who died	11,012	2,634	10,978	24,624
Average number of children per woman	2.0	1.9	1.8	1.9
Percentage of children who died	21.3	24.0	23.5	22.5
0 years of study Married women aged 15-60 (a) - total	23,693	5,456	20,396	49,545
Children born during the 5 years preceding the census - total	43,879	10,255	34,633	88,767
Thereof: children who died	9,266	2,467	8,280	20,013
Average number of children per woman	2.0	2.0	1.8	1.9
Percentage of children who died	21.1	24.1	23.9	22.5
1-4 years of study Married women aged 15-60 - total	1,379	142 **	1,941	3,462
Children born during the 5 years preceding the census - total	3,116	291 *	3,917	7,324
Thereof: children who died	660	70 **	888	1,618
Average number of children per woman	2.4	2.1 *	2.2	2.3
Percentage of children who died	21.2	24.1 **	22.7	22.1

5-8 years of study				
Married women aged 15-60 - total	1,597	189 **	3,291	5,077
Children born during the 5				
years preceding the census - total	3,136	268 **	5,661	9,065
Thereof: children who died	697	46 **	1,251	1,994
Average number of children per woman	2.2	1.7 **	1.9	2.0
Percentage of children who died	22.2	17.2 **	22.1	22.0
9+ years of study				
Married women aged 15-60 - total	690	92 **	1,308	2,090
Children born during the 5				
years preceding the census - total	977	125 **	2,154	3,256
Thereof: children who died	215 **	34 **	339 *	588 *
Average number of children per woman	1.7	1.5 **	1.7	1.7
Percentage of children who died	22.0 **	27.2 **	15.7 *	18.1 *

⁽a) Incl.number of years of study not known.

^{*} The cell value is 'subject to high sampling error.'

^{**} The cell value is 'subject to very high sampling error.'

See dataset documentation for details.